FORM PTO-159 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 02-16-2000 1-31-92 IR SHEET Patent and Trademark Office Y ATTY DOCKET NO. 962537017009 Tab settings → → → 101268170 To the Honorable Commissions .ne attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): John L. Strelow Name: Oklahoma Safety Equipment Co Alan Wilson Internal Address: ___ (P.O. Box 1327, Broken Arrow, OK 74013) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 1701 West Tacoma Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name City: Broken Arrow State: OK ZIP: 74012 □ Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No January 7, 2000 Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>Jan. 7, 2000</u> A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: one (1) Name: ___ James C. Kesterson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: JONES, DAY, REAVIS & POGUE ■ Enclosed P.O. Box 660623 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Deposit account number: City: DALLAS State: TEXAS ZIP: 75266-0623 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joy Montooth January 20, 2000 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.10 BY "EXPRESS MAIL"

I hereby certify that this cover sheet, attachments, document, and fee are being deposited with United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated below and are addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment, Washington, D. C. 20231 Express Mail Label No. EL415075893US Signature Date of Deposit: __ Jan. 20, 2000 Joy Montooth (type or print name of person certifying) 02/15/2000 DNGUYEN 00000126 09488372 01 FC:581 40.00 DP

DL: 1090156v1

17

PATENT REEL: 010546 FRAME: 0272

WHEREAS, we,

John L. Strelow 3412 N. Oak Avenue Broken Arrow, Oklahoma 74012, U.S.A.,

Alan Wilson and

801 N. Hartford Place

Broken Arrow, Oklahoma 74012, UK.S.A.,

have made an invention in a

SELF-CONTAINED RUPTURE DISK CARTRIDGE

described in a patent application executed by us on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, OKLAHOMA SAFETY EQUIPMENT CO., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Oklahoma and having its principal place of business at 1701 West Tacoma, Broken Arrow, Oklahoma 74012 (P. O. Box 1327, Broken Arrow, Oklahoma 74013), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said OKLAHOMA SAFETY EQUIPMENT CO., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications and to claim priority under the provisions of the International Convention; also any improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by us during the period of our employment; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions, or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions, or improvements in this or any foreign country, and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said OKLAHOMA SAFETY EQUIPMENT CO., as assignee of the entire interest.

We do hereby agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators to execute any lawful document and to testify as to any material fact or thing which OKLAHOMA SAFETY EQUIPMENT CO., its successors and assigns, may deem necessary in order to secure unto itself its successors and assigns the full right, title and interest in and to the full enjoyment of said invention or any part thereof and the said Letters Patent or any of them, the same to be done without any further consideration.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on the date set after our signatures.

John L. Strelow

Alan Wilson

DL: 1086057v1 962537-017009

> PATENT **RECORDED: 01/20/2000** I REEL: 010546 FRAME: 0273